 Product Specification
PS-99-X40C
12 Ribbon Fiber fusion
splice protector sleeve
    ________________________
Product Dimensions
Sleeve Diameter After
Shrinkage
3.75-4.75 mm
(0.15 x 0.19 inch)
Supplied Internal
Rectangular Bore
3.5 x 1.0 mm
(0.14 x 0.04 inch)
Ribbon fiber size 1-12 Way
40mm Long
Reinforcing
Member
White
Ceramic Rod
 (1.57 inch)
Color Clear
Package Quantity Bag 50
 Heat Shrink Outer Polyolefin Tube
 Hot-Melt Adhesive Inner Tube
 Ceramic Reinforcing Rod
Product Features
• Provides mechanical and environmental protection to fiber splices after fusion splicing
• Bellcore (Telcordia) GR-1380-CORE Certification
• UL 224 approved YDPU2.E467437 high quality materials
• Pre-shrunk heat bonded design for faster installation
• Single fibre aperture for easier fiber insertion
• White Ceramic reinforcing member
• 25+ years of specialist manufacturing experience with proven long-term reliability
• Compatible with most ribbon fibers, splice trays and ribbon splice ovens
• RoHS & REACH Compliant and Conflict Free
Member #0240
© 2019 Finishadapt Ltd                                                                                                                                                                                                                        v.001